CAR000CQR000 Version 5
Car Rate Quote
Message Definition Record
For
Sabre Data Stream
11/12/2002
Sabre Inc.
Date

GDSRTH  Nesting Level  1
 00FY STM Rate Plan "D"
 003A Car Type Code "MVAR"
 02HF Car Yield Level ""
 00WV CATEGORY ""
 00WX AVAILABILITY STATUS "S"
 00XU RATE OPTION CODE RULE "A8"
GDSRTE  Nesting Level  1
 003B Car Rate "62.99"
 00WW MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "150"
 00WZ MILEAGE CHARGE ".25"
 00X0 EXTRA DAY RATE "62.99"
 00X1 EXTRA DAY MILEAGE
ALLOWANCE
"150"
 00X2 EXTRA HOUR RATE "21.00"
 00X3 EXTRA HOUR MILEAGE
ALLOWANCE
"50"
 00VK DROP OFF CHARGE ""
 00X4 PREPAY/DEPOSIT INDICATOR ""
 00E6 DCS Guaranteed Ind (G / D) "G"
 00US CURRENCY CODE "USD"
 01YA DROP CHARGE CURRENCY
CODE
""
 02FL Contract Negotiated/inclusive
rate
""
 0120 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE ""
Car Quote Message Definition Record  Page- 5 Version 5 /Update- 11/12/02
Car Quote Message Definition Record  Page- 6 Version 5 /Update- 11/12/02
REQ (G/D)
 0117 EDI043 TOTAL AMOUNT "327.63"
 013Y MILES/KILOMETER INDICATOR "MI"
GDSLIN  Nesting Level  0
 00VA LINE NUMBER "2"
GDSRTH  Nesting Level  1
 00FY STM Rate Plan "D"
 003A Car Type Code "FCAR"
 02HF Car Yield Level ""
 00WV CATEGORY ""
 00WX AVAILABILITY STATUS "S"
 00XU RATE OPTION CODE RULE "A7"
GDSRTE  Nesting Level  1
 003B Car Rate "44.90"
 00WW MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "UNL"
 00WZ MILEAGE CHARGE ".00"
 00X0 EXTRA DAY RATE "44.90"
 00X1 EXTRA DAY MILEAGE
ALLOWANCE
"UNL"
 00X2 EXTRA HOUR RATE "14.97"
 00X3 EXTRA HOUR MILEAGE
ALLOWANCE
"UNL"
 00VK DROP OFF CHARGE ""
 00X4 PREPAY/DEPOSIT INDICATOR ""
 00E6 DCS Guaranteed Ind (G / D) "G"
 00US CURRENCY CODE "USD"
 01YA DROP CHARGE CURRENCY
CODE
""
 02FL Contract Negotiated/inclusive
rate
""
 0120 GUARANTEE/SURCHARGE
REQ (G/D)
""
 0117 EDI043 TOTAL AMOUNT "233.54"
 013Y MILES/KILOMETER INDICATOR "MI"
GDSTRL  Nesting Level  0
 012L RESPONSE TRAILER "ALL RATES RETURNED DIRECT
CONNECT"
   "R RATE ON REQUEST                        ‡
CURRENCY CONVERTED"
   "- AMOUNT TOO LARGE                       P
DEPOSIT REQUIRED"
   "G GUARANTEE REQUIRED                     C
CONTRACT RATE"
   "L INCLUSIVE RATE"
   "CQ*R LINE  RATE DETAILS AND RULES"
   "CQ*P       LOCATION INFO
IE.MAKES,EQUIPMENT,PAYMENT AND
MORE"
   "CQ*X       EXTRA DAY AND HOUR RATES"
   "0C LINE    SELL CAR"